Bid Opening: May 17, 2022 10:00 AM

CONTRACTOR: Benchmark Construction Performance Construction and Eng Bartlett II PLAN UNIT **EXTENDED** UNIT **EXTENDED** ITEM UNITS QUANTITY **PRICE AMOUNT** DESCRIPTION **PRICE** AMOUNT 1 4" DI WATERMAIN-CL 52 (4" OR LESS) LF 200 \$175.00 \$35,000.00 \$175.00 \$35,000.00 6" DI WATERMAIN-CL 52 2 LF 135 \$180.00 \$24,300.00 \$185.00 \$24,975.00 8" DI WATERMAIN-CL 52 LF 1,230 \$225.00 \$150.00 \$184,500.00 3 \$276,750.00 4 12" DI WATER MAIN-CL 52 1 F 570 \$250.00 \$142,500.00 \$350.00 \$199,500.00 12" PVC, HORIZONTAL DIRECTIONALLY DRILLED 1,200 5 LF \$225.00 \$270,000.00 \$360.00 \$432,000.00 6 12" PVC, OPEN CUT LF 240 \$225.00 \$54,000.00 \$250.00 \$60,000.00 4" GATE VALVE IN BOX 7 EΑ 4 \$3,500.00 \$14,000.00 \$3,500.00 \$14,000.00 6" GATE VALVE IN BOX 3 8 \$4,000.00 \$4,000.00 \$12,000.00 EΑ \$12,000.00 8" GATE VALVE IN 4' VAULT 9 3 \$4,500.00 \$6,000.00 FΑ \$13,500.00 \$18,000.00 10 12" GATE VALVE IN 5' VAULT EΑ 7 \$7,000.00 \$49,000.00 \$8,800.00 \$61,600.00 11 12" GATE VALVE IN BOX EΑ 2 \$5,000.00 \$10,000.00 \$6,800.00 \$13,600.00 PRESSURE CONNECTION 12 EΑ 1 \$4,500.00 \$4,500.00 \$7,500.00 \$7,500.00 \$1,000.00 ABANDON EXISTING VALVE 10 \$10,000.00 \$200.00 \$2,000.00 13 EΑ REMOVE EXISTING VALVE AND VALVE VAULT 14 EΑ 4 \$1,200.00 \$4,800.00 \$1,000.00 \$4,000.00 FIRE HYDRANT W/VALVE-6" EΑ 7 \$59,500.00 \$10,000.00 \$70,000.00 15 \$8,500.00 16 FIRE HYDRANT EXTENSION 6" - UNDISTRIBUTED EΑ 1 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$1,800.00 \$1,800.00 FIRE HYDRANT EXTENSION 12" - UNDISTRIBUTED EΑ 17 1 \$1,100.00 \$1,100.00 \$1,900.00 \$1,900.00 FIRE HYDRANT EXTENSION 18" - UNDISTRIBUTED ΕA \$1,200.00 \$1,200.00 \$2,000.00 \$2,000.00 18 1 HYDRANT REMOVAL COMPLETE EΑ 19 9 \$1,000.00 \$9,000.00 \$1,500.00 \$13,500.00 20 WATERMAIN FITTINGS, 4" OR LESS EΑ 20 \$160.00 \$3,200.00 \$1.00 \$20.00 WATERMAIN FITTINGS, 6" 21 EΑ 30 \$180.00 \$5,400.00 \$1.00 \$30.00 WATERMAIN FITTINGS, 8" 22 EΑ 30 \$350.00 \$10,500.00 \$1.00 \$30.00 WATERMAIN FITTINGS, 12' 45 23 EΑ \$800.00 \$36,000.00 \$1.00 \$45.00 WATER SERVICE TRANSFER - 2' 450 \$40,500.00 24 ΙF \$200.00 \$90,000.00 \$90.00 REMOVE EXISTING CONNECTION, COMPLETE \$21,000.00 25 7 \$8,400.00 \$3,000.00 EΑ \$1,200.00 INLET TYPE A, W/NEW FRAME AND GRATE 26 EΑ 4 \$3,500.00 \$14,000.00 \$1,800.00 \$7,200.00 27 STORM SEWER PIPE, 10" WMQ LF 34 \$150.00 \$5,100.00 \$150.00 \$5,100.00 28 STORM SEWER PIPE, 12" WMQ LF 90 \$155.00 \$13,950.00 \$165.00 \$14,850.00 STORM SEWER PIPE, 15" WMQ 29 LF 26 \$200.00 \$5,200.00 \$175.00 \$4,550.00 ADJUST STRUCTURE - UNDISTRIBUTED \$1,000.00 30 EΑ 3 \$3,000.00 \$9,000.00 \$3,000.00 TRENCH BACKFILL 31 CY 2,800 \$50.00 \$140,000.00 \$10.00 \$28,000.00 NON-SPECIAL WASTE DISPOSAL \$12,100.00 \$19,800.00 32 CY 220 \$55.00 \$90.00 33 2" PVC CONDUIT ΙF 70 \$10.00 \$700.00 \$50.00 \$3,500.00 REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERAL, INCLUDING REPLACEMENT WITH CA-6. VIRGIN - UNDISTRIBUTED 160 \$80.00 \$12,800.00 \$30.00 \$4,800.00 34 CY BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT - FELLOWS CT 35 SY 1,350 \$65.00 \$87,750.00 \$36.00 \$48,600.00 BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT - IL RTE 83 300 \$75.00 \$22,500.00 \$47.00 36 SY \$14,100.00 FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT REMOVAL AND 37 **REPLACEMENT - IL RTE 83** SY 390 \$300.00 \$117,000.00 \$227.00 \$88,530.00 38 HMA SHOULDERS, 6" SY 240 \$48.00 \$11,520.00 \$48.00 \$11,520.00 BITUMINOUS DRIVEWAY, REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT, 4" \$5,800.00 39 SY 40 \$145.00 \$120.00 \$4,800.00 PCC DRIVEWAY, REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT, 8" 40 SY 50 \$125.00 \$6,250.00 \$102.00 \$5,100.00 PCC MEDIAN, REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT, 4" 41 SY 590 \$75.00 \$44,250.00 \$50.00 \$29,500.00 SIDEWALK REMOVAL 42 SY 100 \$5.00 \$500.00 \$25.00 \$2,500.00 PCC SIDEWALK, 5' 1,000 \$8,500.00 \$9,000.00 43 SF \$8.50 \$9.00 44 DETECTABLE WARNINGS SF 40 \$35.00 \$1,400.00 \$35.00 \$1,400.00 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT - FELLOWS CT 45 SY 20 \$65.00 \$1,300.00 \$50.00 \$1,000.00

Bid Opening: May 17, 2022 10:00 AM

		1 2						
CONTRACTOR:				Benchmark Cons	truction	Performance Construction and Eng		
			PLAN	UNIT	EXTENDED	UNIT	EXTENDED	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QUANTITY	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	
46	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT - IL RTE 83	SY	120	\$120.00	\$14,400.00	\$140.00	\$16,800.00	
47	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT - COLD PATCH	SY	100	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$35.00	\$3,500.00	
48	CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL	LF	525	\$9.00	\$4,725.00	\$20.00	\$10,500.00	
49	CURB AND GUTTER - VARIOUS SIZES	LF	525	\$36.00	\$18,900.00	\$40.00	\$21,000.00	
	EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"							
50	(UNDISTRIBUTED)	LF	400	\$2.50	\$1,000.00	\$3.00	\$1,200.00	
	EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"							
51	(UNDISTRIBUTED)	LF	500	\$3.00	\$1,500.00	\$5.00	\$2,500.00	
	EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12"							
52	(UNDISTRIBUTED)	LF	240	\$4.00	\$960.00	\$7.00	\$1,680.00	
	EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"							
53	(UNDISTRIBUTED)	LF	100	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$11.00	\$1,100.00	
54	DETECTOR LOOP	LF	300	\$32.00	\$9,600.00	\$20.00	\$6,000.00	
55	TOPSOIL REPLACEMENT - 4"	SY	685	\$15.00	\$10,275.00	\$5.00	\$3,425.00	
56	SODDING	SY	685	\$25.00	\$17,125.00	\$12.00	\$8,220.00	
57	INLET PROTECTION	EA	62	\$175.00	\$10,850.00	\$125.00	\$7,750.00	
	CCDD ON-SITE TESTING AND CERTIFICATION -							
58	FELLOWS CT	EA	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	
	CCDD ON-SITE TESTING AND CERTIFICATION - IL RTE							
59	83	EA	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	
60	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION - FELLOWS CT	LS	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$109,675.00	\$109,675.00	
61	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION - IL RTE 83	LS	1	\$198,000.00	\$198,000.00	\$450,000.00	\$450,000.00	
	Corre <u>cted Total</u>			\$1,967,105.00			\$2,177,700.00	
	As-Read Bid Total				\$1,888,065.00 \$2,177,70			

Bid Opening: May 17, 2022 10:00 AM

CONTRACTOR: Acqua Contractors Swallow PLAN UNIT **EXTENDED** UNIT **EXTENDED** ITEM UNITS QUANTITY **PRICE AMOUNT** AMOUNT DESCRIPTION **PRICE** 4" DI WATERMAIN-CL 52 (4" OR LESS) 1 LF 200 \$175.00 \$35,000.00 \$180.00 \$36,000.00 6" DI WATERMAIN-CL 52 2 LF 135 \$180.00 \$24,300.00 \$90.00 \$12,150.00 8" DI WATERMAIN-CL 52 LF 1,230 \$190.00 \$233,700.00 \$174.00 \$214,020.00 3 4 12" DI WATER MAIN-CL 52 1 F 570 \$300.00 \$171,000.00 \$700.00 \$399,000.00 12" PVC, HORIZONTAL DIRECTIONALLY DRILLED 1,200 \$450,000.00 5 LF \$375.00 \$400.00 \$480,000.00 6 12" PVC, OPEN CUT LF 240 \$300.00 \$72,000.00 \$700.00 \$168,000.00 4" GATE VALVE IN BOX 7 EΑ 4 \$1,500.00 \$6,000.00 \$4,000.00 \$16,000.00 6" GATE VALVE IN BOX 3 8 \$2,100.00 \$5,500.00 \$16,500.00 EΑ \$6,300.00 8" GATE VALVE IN 4' VAULT 9 FΑ 3 \$5,100.00 \$15,300.00 \$7,500.00 \$22,500.00 10 12" GATE VALVE IN 5' VAULT EΑ 7 \$8,100.00 \$56,700.00 \$10,500.00 \$73,500.00 11 12" GATE VALVE IN BOX EΑ 2 \$4,700.00 \$9,400.00 \$7,500.00 \$15,000.00 PRESSURE CONNECTION \$6,900.00 \$6,900.00 \$9,000.00 12 EΑ 1 \$9,000.00 ABANDON EXISTING VALVE 10 \$550.00 \$5,500.00 \$750.00 \$7,500.00 13 EΑ REMOVE EXISTING VALVE AND VALVE VAULT 14 EΑ 4 \$550.00 \$2,200.00 \$1,000.00 \$4,000.00 FIRE HYDRANT W/VALVE-6" EΑ 7 \$8,250.00 \$140,000.00 15 \$57,750.00 \$20,000.00 16 FIRE HYDRANT EXTENSION 6" - UNDISTRIBUTED EΑ 1 \$1,200.00 \$1,200.00 \$1,300.00 \$1,300.00 FIRE HYDRANT EXTENSION 12" - UNDISTRIBUTED EΑ 17 1 \$1,350.00 \$1,350.00 \$1,400.00 \$1,400.00 FIRE HYDRANT EXTENSION 18" - UNDISTRIBUTED 18 ΕA \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 1 HYDRANT REMOVAL COMPLETE EΑ 19 9 \$400.00 \$3,600.00 \$750.00 \$6,750.00 20 WATERMAIN FITTINGS, 4" OR LESS EΑ 20 \$200.00 \$4,000.00 \$100.00 \$2,000.00 WATERMAIN FITTINGS, 6" 21 EΑ 30 \$225.00 \$6,750.00 \$175.00 \$5,250.00 WATERMAIN FITTINGS, 8" 22 EΑ 30 \$400.00 \$12,000.00 \$250.00 \$7,500.00 WATERMAIN FITTINGS, 12' 45 23 EΑ \$1,000.00 \$45,000.00 \$500.00 \$22,500.00 WATER SERVICE TRANSFER - 2' 450 \$90,000.00 24 ΙF \$60.00 \$27,000.00 \$200.00 REMOVE EXISTING CONNECTION, COMPLETE \$7,000.00 \$35,000.00 25 7 EΑ \$1,000.00 \$5,000.00 INLET TYPE A, W/NEW FRAME AND GRATE 26 EΑ 4 \$1,800.00 \$7,200.00 \$2,500.00 \$10,000.00 27 STORM SEWER PIPE, 10" WMQ LF 34 \$187.96 \$6,390.64 \$140.00 \$4,760.00 28 STORM SEWER PIPE, 12" WMQ LF 90 \$185.00 \$16,650.00 \$175.00 \$15,750.00 STORM SEWER PIPE, 15" WMQ 29 LF 26 \$250.00 \$6,500.00 \$300.00 \$7,800.00 ADJUST STRUCTURE - UNDISTRIBUTED 30 EΑ 3 \$1,200.00 \$3,600.00 \$250.00 \$750.00 TRENCH BACKFILL 31 CY 2,800 \$30.00 \$84,000.00 \$1.00 \$2,800.00 NON-SPECIAL WASTE DISPOSAL \$80.00 \$17,600.00 \$82.50 \$18,150.00 32 CY 220 33 2" PVC CONDUIT ΙF 70 \$28.00 \$1,960.00 \$50.50 \$3,535.00 REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERAL, INCLUDING REPLACEMENT WITH CA-6. VIRGIN - UNDISTRIBUTED 160 \$80.00 \$12,800.00 \$47.25 \$7,560.00 34 CY BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT - FELLOWS CT 35 SY 1,350 \$58.00 \$78,300.00 \$39.40 \$53,190.00 BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT - IL RTE 83 300 \$25,200.00 \$27,525.00 36 SY \$84.00 \$91.75 FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT REMOVAL AND 37 **REPLACEMENT - IL RTE 83** SY 390 \$45.00 \$17,550.00 \$417.00 \$162,630.00 38 HMA SHOULDERS, 6" SY 240 \$68.00 \$16,320.00 \$53.00 \$12,720.00 BITUMINOUS DRIVEWAY, REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT, 4" \$3,360.00 \$4,920.00 39 SY 40 \$84.00 \$123.00 PCC DRIVEWAY, REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT, 8" 40 SY 50 \$161.00 \$8,050.00 \$115.00 \$5,750.00 PCC MEDIAN, REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT, 4" 41 SY 590 \$87.00 \$51,330.00 \$46.00 \$27,140.00 SIDEWALK REMOVAL 42 SY 100 \$5.00 \$500.00 \$8.00 \$800.00 PCC SIDEWALK, 5' 1,000 \$15,000.00 \$10,000.00 43 SF \$15.00 \$10.00 44 DETECTABLE WARNINGS SF 40 \$47.00 \$1,880.00 \$35.00 \$1,400.00 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT - FELLOWS CT 45 SY 20 \$30.00 \$600.00 \$65.00 \$1,300.00

Bid Opening: May 17, 2022 10:00 AM

		3 4					
	CONTRACTOR:			Acqua Contractor	rs	Swallow	
			PLAN	UNIT	EXTENDED	UNIT	EXTENDED
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QUANTITY	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT
46	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT - IL RTE 83	SY	120	\$40.00	\$4,800.00	\$90.00	\$10,800.00
47	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT - COLD PATCH	SY	100	\$58.00	\$5,800.00	\$28.00	\$2,800.00
48	CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL	LF	525	\$5.00	\$2,625.00	\$5.00	\$2,625.00
49	CURB AND GUTTER - VARIOUS SIZES	LF	525	\$60.00	\$31,500.00	\$115.00	\$60,375.00
	EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"						
50	(UNDISTRIBUTED)	LF	400	\$3.00	\$1,200.00	\$2.50	\$1,000.00
	EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"						
51	(UNDISTRIBUTED)	LF	500	\$4.00	\$2,000.00	\$4.00	\$2,000.00
	EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12"						
52	(UNDISTRIBUTED)	LF	240	\$5.00	\$1,200.00	\$8.00	\$1,920.00
	EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"						
53	(UNDISTRIBUTED)	LF	100	\$6.00	\$600.00	\$16.00	\$1,600.00
54	DETECTOR LOOP	LF	300	\$34.00	\$10,200.00	\$35.00	\$10,500.00
55	TOPSOIL REPLACEMENT - 4"	SY	685	\$8.00	\$5,480.00	\$7.00	\$4,795.00
56	SODDING	SY	685	\$22.00	\$15,070.00	\$20.00	\$13,700.00
57	INLET PROTECTION	EA	62	\$200.00	\$12,400.00	\$300.00	\$18,600.00
	CCDD ON-SITE TESTING AND CERTIFICATION -						
58	FELLOWS CT	EA	1	\$3,750.00	\$3,750.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
	CCDD ON-SITE TESTING AND CERTIFICATION - IL RTE						
59	83	EA	1	\$4,780.00	\$4,780.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
60	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION - FELLOWS CT	LS	1	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
61	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION - IL RTE 83	LS	1	\$312,354.36	\$312,354.36	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00
	Corrected Total			\$2,250,000.00 \$2,521,5			\$2,521,565.00
As-Read Bid Total				\$2,250,000.00 \$2,521,565.0			\$2,521,565.00

Bid Opening: May 17, 2022 10:00 AM

TEMPORARY PAVEMENT - FELLOWS CT

45

CONTRACTOR: J. Congdon PLAN UNIT **EXTENDED** ITEM UNITS QUANTITY PRICE DESCRIPTION **AMOUNT** 1 4" DI WATERMAIN-CL 52 (4" OR LESS) LF 200 \$130.00 \$26,000.00 6" DI WATERMAIN-CL 52 \$140.00 2 LF 135 \$18,900.00 8" DI WATERMAIN-CL 52 \$369,000.00 3 LF 1,230 \$300.00 4 12" DI WATER MAIN-CL 52 LF 570 \$400.00 \$228,000.00 12" PVC, HORIZONTAL DIRECTIONALLY DRILLED LF 1,200 \$450.00 \$540,000.00 5 6 12" PVC, OPEN CUT LF 240 \$200.00 \$48,000.00 4" GATE VALVE IN BOX EΑ 4 \$4,000.00 \$16,000.00 6" GATE VALVE IN BOX 3 8 \$6,000.00 EΑ \$18,000.00 8" GATE VALVE IN 4' VAULT 9 EΑ 3 \$8,000.00 \$24,000.00 \$12,000.00 10 12" GATE VALVE IN 5' VAULT EΑ 7 \$84,000.00 11 12" GATE VALVE IN BOX EΑ 2 \$10,000.00 \$20,000.00 PRESSURE CONNECTION \$10,000.00 12 EΑ 1 \$10,000.00 ABANDON EXISTING VALVE 10 \$500.00 \$5,000.00 13 EΑ REMOVE EXISTING VALVE AND VALVE VAULT 14 EΑ 4 \$600.00 \$2,400.00 FIRE HYDRANT W/VALVE-6" EΑ 7 15 \$15,000.00 \$105,000.00 16 FIRE HYDRANT EXTENSION 6" - UNDISTRIBUTED EΑ 1 \$100.00 \$100.00 FIRE HYDRANT EXTENSION 12" - UNDISTRIBUTED EΑ 17 1 \$200.00 \$200.00 FIRE HYDRANT EXTENSION 18" - UNDISTRIBUTED 18 ΕA \$300.00 \$300.00 HYDRANT REMOVAL COMPLETE EΑ 19 9 \$1,000.00 \$9,000.00 20 WATERMAIN FITTINGS, 4" OR LESS EΑ 20 \$0.01 \$0.20 WATERMAIN FITTINGS, 6" 21 EΑ 30 \$0.01 \$0.30 WATERMAIN FITTINGS, 8" 22 EΑ 30 \$0.01 \$0.30 WATERMAIN FITTINGS, 12' 23 45 \$0.01 \$0.45 EΑ WATER SERVICE TRANSFER - 2' 450 \$45,000.00 24 LF \$100.00 REMOVE EXISTING CONNECTION, COMPLETE 25 EΑ 7 \$6,000.00 \$42,000.00 INLET TYPE A, W/NEW FRAME AND GRATE 26 EΑ 4 \$2,500.00 \$10,000.00 27 STORM SEWER PIPE, 10" WMQ LF 34 \$80.00 \$2,720.00 28 STORM SEWER PIPE, 12" WMQ LF 90 \$100.00 \$9,000.00 STORM SEWER PIPE, 15" WMQ 29 LF 26 \$110.00 \$2,860.00 ADJUST STRUCTURE - UNDISTRIBUTED 30 EΑ 3 \$950.00 \$2,850.00 TRENCH BACKFILL 31 CY 2,800 \$0.01 \$28.00 NON-SPECIAL WASTE DISPOSAL 220 \$14,300.00 32 CY \$65.00 33 2" PVC CONDUIT ΙF 70 \$20.00 \$1,400.00 REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERAL, INCLUDING REPLACEMENT WITH CA-6. VIRGIN - UNDISTRIBUTED CY 160 \$70.00 34 \$11,200.00 BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT - FELLOWS CT 35 SY 1,350 \$36.00 \$48,600.00 BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT - IL RTE 83 300 \$47.00 36 SY \$14,100.00 FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT REMOVAL AND **REPLACEMENT - IL RTE 83** 37 SY 390 \$227.00 \$88,530.00 38 HMA SHOULDERS, 6" SY 240 \$48.00 \$11,520.00 BITUMINOUS DRIVEWAY, REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT, 4" 39 SY 40 \$113.00 \$4,520.00 PCC DRIVEWAY, REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT, 8" 40 SY 50 \$94.00 \$4,700.00 PCC MEDIAN, REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT, 4" 41 SY 590 \$72.00 \$42,480.00 SIDEWALK REMOVAL 42 SY 100 \$18.00 \$1,800.00 PCC SIDEWALK, 5" 1,000 43 SF \$7.00 \$7,000.00 44 DETECTABLE WARNINGS SF 40 \$40.00 \$1,600.00

20

\$100.00

\$2,000.00

SY

Bid Opening: May 17, 2022 10:00 AM

		NTRACTOR:	5 J. Congdon		
			PLAN	UNIT	EXTENDED
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QUANTITY	PRICE	AMOUNT
46	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT - IL RTE 83	SY	120	\$140.00	\$16,800.0
47	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT - COLD PATCH	SY	100	\$85.00	\$8,500.0
48	CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL	LF	525	\$10.00	\$5,250.0
49	CURB AND GUTTER - VARIOUS SIZES	LF	525	\$60.00	\$31,500.0
	EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"				
50	(UNDISTRIBUTED)	LF	400	\$3.05	\$1,220.0
	EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"				
51	(UNDISTRIBUTED)	LF	500	\$5.12	\$2,560.0
	EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12"				
52	(UNDISTRIBUTED)	LF	240	\$6.28	\$1,507.2
	EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"				
53	(UNDISTRIBUTED)	LF	100	\$10.55	\$1,055.0
54	DETECTOR LOOP	LF	300	\$75.00	\$22,500.0
55	TOPSOIL REPLACEMENT - 4"	SY	685	\$20.00	\$13,700.0
56	SODDING	SY	685	\$25.00	\$17,125.0
57	INLET PROTECTION	EA	62	\$25.00	\$1,550.0
	CCDD ON-SITE TESTING AND CERTIFICATION -				
58	FELLOWS CT	EA	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.0
	CCDD ON-SITE TESTING AND CERTIFICATION - IL RTE				
59	83	EA	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.0
60	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION - FELLOWS CT	LS	1	\$285,000.00	\$285,000.0
61	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION - IL RTE 83	LS	1	\$600,000.00	\$600,000.0
	Corrected Total  As-Read Bid Total				\$2,907,376.4
					\$2,907,376.4